29.01.1989. Beaver Creek Combined Slalom, women

course name: Centenial

vertical drop: 159m

number of gates: 45/45

course setters: P.H.Francey SUI/P.Steinberger FRG
weather: sunny

temperature: -11C/-10C

snow: hardpacked

started: 43

finished: 22

1. Vreni Schneider SUI 38.48 + 40.10 78.58 (15)
2. Tamara McKinney USA 37.31 + 41.39 78.70 (2
3. Mateja Svet YUG 37.85 + 41.69 79.54 (98
4. Kristina Andersson SWE 38.45 + 42.21 80.66 (4
5. Petra Kronberger AUT 38.95 + 41.99 80.94 (10)
6. Anita Wachter AUT 39.34 + 42.59 81.93 (12)
7. Katjusa Pusnik YUG 39.25 + 42.85 82.12 (14)
8. Brigite Oertli SUI 39.40 + 43.10 82.50 (7
9. Michelle McKendry CND 40.32 + 42.22 82.54 2
10. Ulrike Maier AUT 39.33 + 43.40 82.73 (5
11. Camila Lundbaack SWE 39.39 + 42.45 82.84 (11)
12. Pascaline Freiher FRA 39.38 + 43.50 82.88 (6)
13. Lenka Kebrlova TCH 40.12 + 44.27 84.39 (17)
14. Kristin Krone USA 41.35 + 44.08 85.43 31
15. Emi Kawabata JAP 40.94 + 45.16 86.10 (26)
16. Kerrin Lee CND 41.47 + 45.00 86.47 (23)
17. Chantal Knapp USA 42.47 + 44.62 87.09 (33)
18. Nathalie Bouvier FRA 41.97 + 45.87 87.84 (28)
19. Jean Blair NZL 42.76 + 46.31 89.07 (39)
20. Varvara Zelenskaia ~ SOV 43.44 + 46.89 90.33 (34)
21. Natasha Zamula SOV 42.93 + 47.95 90.88 (40)



22. Veronique Dugailly
23. Elke Van Der Parre
24. Rosi Krenn

DNS:
Monika Zuckermann

DNF (1):
Florence Masnada
Veronika Sarec
Monique Pelletier
Lucia Medzihradska
Karen Percy
Michaela Gerg
Maria Waliser
Chantal Bournissen
Ulla Lodzinja
Julliet Johnston
Livia Diehl

DQ (1):

Alina Poretskina

DNF (2):
Anette Gertsch
Beatrice Filliol
Sylvia Eder
Sachiko Yamamoto
Adella Coberger
Annelise Coberger
Sandra Grau

BEL
BEL
FRG

MEX

FRA
YUG
USA
TCH
CND
FRG
SUI

SUI

SOV
NZL
LUX

SOV

FRG
FRA
AUT
JAP

NZL
NZL
AND

(44);

(D,
( 3),
(9
(16),
(18),
(24),
(29),
(30),
(35),
(36),
(43);

(37);

(13)
(19)
(20)
(22)
(25)
(32)
(38).

46.03 + 48.65 94.68
66.78 + 49.40 116.18
43.09 + 80.68 120.68

(9™ fastest split-time),

(1% run:13 — 39,64),
(1* run:12 — 39.50),
(1" run: 16 — 40,42),
(1% run:22 — 41,48),
(1% run:17 — 40,46)(12" split-time),
(1* run:18 — 40,52),

(42)
(41)
(27)



1 run 2™ ryun

course name: Centenial course name: Centenial
vertical drop: 150 m vertical drop: 150m
number of gates: 45 number of gates: 45

course setter:Paul-Henry Francey SUI course setter: Peter Steinberger FRG

1. T. McKinney USA 37.31 ( 2) 1. Vreni Schneider SUI  40.10 (12)

2. Mateja Svet YUG 37.85 ( 8)

2. T. McKinney USA 41.39 (15)
3. K. Andersson SWE 3845 ( 4)
4. Vreni Schneider SUI  38.48 (15) 3. Mateja Svet YUG 41.69 (14)

5. Petra Kronberger AUT 38.95 (10) 4. Petra Kronberger AUT 41.99 (11)
5. K. Andersson SWE 42.21 (13)
6. Katjusa Pusnik  YUG 39.25 (14) 6. M. McKenddry ~ CND 42.22 ( 1)
7. Ulrike Maier AUT 39.33 (5)
8. Anita Wachter =~ AUT 39.34 (12) 7. Anita Wachter ~ AUT 42.59 ( 8)
9. Pascal. Freiherr FRA 39.38 ( 6) 8. Katjusa Pusnik ~ YUG 42.85 (10)
10. Camila Lundbidck SWE 39.39 (11) 9. Brigite Oertli SUL  43.10 ( 5)
11. Brigite Oertli SUI 3940 (7
12. Beatrice Filliol FRA 39.50 (19) 10. Ulrike Maier AUT 43.40 (9
13. Annette Gertsch FRG 39.64 (13) 11.Camila Lundback SWE 43.45 ( 6)
12. Pascaline Freiherr FRA 43.50 ( 7)
14. Lenka Kebrlova TCH 40.12 (17) 13. Kristin Krone USA 44.08 (20)
15. M. McKendry CND 40.32 (21) 14. Lenka Kebrlova TCH 44.27 ( 2)
16. Sylvia Eder AUT 40.42 (20)
17. Adella Coberger NZL 40.46 (25) 15. Chantal Knapp USA 44.65 (24)
18. Annelise Coberger NZL 40.52 (32)
16. Kerrin Lee CND 45.00 (21)
19. Emi Kawabata JAP 40.94 (26) 17. Emi Kawabata JAP 45.16 (19)

20. Kristin Krone USA 41.35 (31)
21. Karen Lee CND 4147 (23) 18. Nathalie Bouvier FRA 45.87 (23)
22. S. Yamamoto JAP 41.48 (22)

19. Jane Blair NZL 46.31 (25)
23. Nathalie Bouvier FRA 41.97 (28)

20. W. Zelenskaia SOV 46.89 (28)
24. Chantal Knapp USA 42.47 (33)
25. Jane Blair NZL 42.76 (39)
26. Natalia Zamula SOV 42.93 (40)
27. Rosi Krenn FRG 43.09 (27)



28. W. Zelenskaia SOV

1. Vreni Schneider

2. Mateja Svet
and Tamara McKinney
4. Kristine Andersson

5. Katjusa Pusnik
and Ulrike Maier

7. Anita Wachter

8. Petra Kronberger

9. Brigitte Oertli
10. Michelle McKendry

1. Vreni Schneider

2. Michelle McKendry
3. Tamara McKinney
4. Kristin Krone

5. Mateja Svet

6. Camilla Lundbdck
7. Anita Wachter

8. Kristine Andersson
9. Brigitte Oerti

10. Katjusa Pusnik

43.44 (34)

split-time, 2" run:

SUI

YuG
USA
SWE

YuG
AUT
AUT
AUT

SUI
CND

19.80

20.44
20.53

20.95
20.96
20.98

21.28
21.31

finish, 2" run:

SUI

CND
USA
US4

YUG

SWE
AUT
SWE
SUI

YUG

20.30

20.91
20.95
21.01

21.29

21.55
21.63
21.68
21.82
21.90



